Bond No.

## **Compliance Bond**

KNOW ALL MEN, that \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as principal, and \_\_\_\_\_\_, as surety, are held and firmly bound unto the County of St. Charles, in the State of Missouri, in the full and just sum of the Ten Thousand Dollars to the payment whereof, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators by these presents, seals and dated at St. Charles County, Mo., \_\_\_\_\_\_.

The condition of the above bond is such, that if the said \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, who has been licensed by the St. Charles County Court, for a period of business at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ in said County, for a period of one year beginning \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and ending \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, shall at all times comply with the ordinances of the County of St. Charles, Mo. relating to such business as \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and not violate any of the provisions of said ordinances, and that he will pay all licenses, taxes, fees, fines, and penalties or forfeitures which may be adjusted against him under the provisions of said ordinances, then this bond to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing to the Obligee and to the Principal, in care of the Obligee or at such other address as the Surety deems reasonable, and at the expiration of thirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall be relieved from any liability for any subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal.

	By:		_(Seal)
	Ву:	Principal	_ (Seal)
	By:	, Attorney in Fact	(Seal)
Examined and approved this	day of	A.D	·

**Building Commissioner**